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1999 Indiana Coal Production

Total Surface Production 31,238,148

Total Underground Production 3,699,290

34,937,438 

1999 Indiana Coal Mine Production

By Company

Operator Mine County Tonnage

B & B Mining Pride Knox 1,052,457

TOTAL 1,052,457

Beech Coal Company Sycamore Knox 917,087

TOTAL 917,087

Black Beauty Coal Company Viking Daviess 1,279,264

Miller Creek Greene 1,467,030

Farmersburg Vigo 3,433,731

Francisco Gibson 2,694,879

White Oak Clay 46,506

Air Quality #1 Knox 1,771,456

TOTAL 10,692,866

Collie Coal Company Collie Pond Vigo 91,885

TOTAL 91,885

Foertsch Contruction Co. Little Sandy #10 Daviess 733,741

Hunley Creek Spencer 203,650

TOTAL 937,391

Kindill Mining, Inc. Kindill 1 Pike 1,285,326 

Kindill 3 Sullivan 1,496,988

White Church Field Pike 1,715,269

TOTAL 4,497,583

Maurice Kane Middle Fork Mine Perry 32,438 

TOTAL 32,438 

McCawith Energy, Inc. Rainbow Mine Parke 207,654 



TOTAL 207,654 

Midwest Coal Company Chinook SW Clay 20,572

TOTAL 20,572

Peabody Coal Company Hawthorn Sullivan 2,864,184

Lynnville Warrick 3,033,420

TOTAL 5,897,604

Phoenix Natural Resources, Inc. Shiloh Dubois 77,289 

TOTAL 77,289

Rogers Group, Inc. Eel Clay 10,767

TOTAL 10,767

Solar Sources Underground, L.L.C Monroe City Knox 1,299,634

TOTAL 1,299,634

Solar Sources, Inc. Sky Point Warrick 86,065

Prides Creek Pike 304,712

Oatsville Pike 286,408

Little Sandy #8 Daviess 672,349

Cannelburg Greene 351,494

TOTAL 1,701,028

Triad Mining of Indiana, Inc. Switz City Greene 725,681

Patoka River Pike 911,013 

Freelandville Knox 601,188

TOTAL 2,237,882

United Minerals Company,LLC Somerville Gibson 1,823,170

West Fork Daviess 526,173

Lyons Pit Greene 28,084

TOTAL 2,377,427

Vigo Coal Company Cypress Creek Warrick 887,902

Enterprise Gibson 606,506

Columbia Pike 763,266

TOTAL 2,257,674

Wabash Mine Holding Company Wabash Gibson 226,254

TOTAL 226,254 

White County Coal LLC Pattiki Posey 401,946

TOTAL 401,946
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1999 INDIANA SURFACE COAL 

PRODUCTION BY COUNTY

County Operator Mine Tonnage

CLAY Black Beauty Coal Co. White Oak 46,506

Midwest Coal Company Chinook SW 20,572

Rogers Group, Inc. Eel 10,767

TOTAL 77,845

DAVIESS Black Beauty Coal Co. Viking 1,279,264

Foerstch Construction Little Sandy #10 733,741

Solar Sources, Inc. Little Sandy #8 672,349

United Minerals Co.,LLC Westfork 526,173

TOTAL 3,211,527

DUBOIS Phoenix Natural Resources Shiloh 77,289

TOTAL 77,289

GIBSON Black Beauty Coal Co. Francisco 2,694,879

United Minerals Co.,LLC Somerville 1,823,170

Vigo Coal Company Enterprise 606,506

TOTAL 5,124,555

GREENE Black Beauty Coal Co. Miller Creek 1,467,030

Solar Sources, Inc. Cannelburg 351,494

Triad Mining of Indiana Switz City 725,681

United Minerals Co.,LLC Lyons Pit 28,084

TOTAL 2,572,289

KNOX B & B Mining Pride 1,052,457

Beech Coal Company Sycamore 917,087

Triad Mining of Indiana Freelandville 601,188

TOTAL 2,570,732

PARKE McCawith Energy, Inc. Rainbow 207,654 

TOTAL 207,654

PERRY Maurice Kane Middle Fork 32,438 

TOTAL 32,438



PIKE Kindill Mining, Inc. Kindill 1 1,285,326

White Church Field 1,715,269

Solar Sources, Inc. Prides Creek 304,712

Oatsville 286,408

Triad Mining of Indiana Patoka River 911,013

Vigo Coal Company Columbia 763,266

TOTAL 5,265,994

SPENCER Foertsch Contruction Co. Hunley Creek 203,650

TOTAL 203,650

SULLIVAN Kindill Mining, Inc. Kindill 3 1,496,988

Peabody Coal Company Hawthorn 2,864,184

TOTAL 4,361,172

WARRICK Peabody Coal Company Lynnville 3,033,420

Solar Sources, Inc. Sky Point 86,065

Vigo Coal Company Cypress Creek 887,902

TOTAL 4,007,387

VIGO Black Beauty Coal Co. Farmersburg 3,433,731

Collie Coal Company Collie Pond 91,885

TOTAL 3,525,616

TOTAL TONNAGE 31,238,148
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1999 Indiana Underground Coal

Production By County

County Operator Mine Tonnage

Gibson Wabash Mine Holding Co. Wabash 226,254 
TOTAL 226,254

Knox Black Beauty Coal Co. Air Quality #1 1,771,456
Solar Sources Underground Monroe City 1,299,634 

TOTAL 3,071,090

Posey White County Coal LLC Pattiki 401,946 

TOTAL 401,946 

TOTAL TONNAGE 3,699,290



1999 Indiana Coal Production by County

1. Knox 5,641,822

2. Gibson 5,350,809

3. Pike 5,265,994

4. Sullivan 4,361,172

5. Warrick 4,007,387

6. Vigo 3,525,616

7. Daviess 3,211,527

8. Greene 2,572,289

9. Posey 401,946

10. Parke 207,654

11. Spencer 203,650

12. Clay 77,845

13. Dubois 77,289

14. Perry 32,438 

Total Tonnage 34,937,438

1999 Indiana Coal Company Production Rankings

(tons) 

1. Black Beauty Coal Company 10,692,866

2. Peabody Coal Company 5,897,604

3. Kindill Mining, Inc. 4,497,583

4. Solar Sources, Inc.

& Solar Sources Underground,LLC 3,000,662

5. United Minerals Company, LLC 2,377,427

6. Vigo Coal Company 2,257,674

7. Triad Mining, Inc. 2,237,882

8. B & B Mining 1,052,457

9. Foertsch Construction, Inc. 937,391

10. Beech Coal Company 917,087

11. White County LLC 401,946

12. Wabash Mine Holding Company 226,254

13. McCawith Energy, Inc. 207,654

14. Collie Coal Company 91,885

15. Phoenix Natural Resources 77,289

15. Maurice Kane 32,438

17. Midwest Coal Company 20,572

18. Rogers Group, Inc. 10,767
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